## St. Johns Public Schools St. Johns, Michigan Minutes of Workshop Meeting of the Board of Education Held on February 20, 2019

The St. Johns Board of Education met in the Wilson Center Board Room for a Workshop Meeting on Wednesday, February 20, 2019. President Darragh called the meeting to order at 6:07 p.m.

**CALL TO ORDER** 

President Darragh appointed Member Nelson as Acting Secretary for the meeting.

ACTING SECRETARY APPOINTED

Members Present: Darragh, Drabek, Jackson, Nelson, and Watson.

**ATTENDANCE** 

<u>Members Absent</u> – Dedyne, Kirk, Student Representative Ernst, and Student Representative Pung.

Motion by Member Nelson, support by Member Jackson, that the St. Johns Board of Education approves the agenda for the Workshop Meeting as presented.

AGENDA APPROVAL

Motion unanimously approved.

Motion by Member Watson, support by Member Drabek, that the St. Johns Board of Education approves the Regular Meeting Minutes from February 11, 2019.

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES

Motion unanimously approved.

President Darragh adjourned the meeting at 8:41 p.m.

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Nelson, Acting Board Secretary St. Johns Board of Education